
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Duluth Marshall (2) at St. Cloud Icebreakers (1)
Non-Conference,  Saturday, November 26, 2016

5001 Veterans Drive
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: St. Cloud MAC-Torrey Arena  Time: 2:30PM - 4:30PM
Official Scorer:  Todd Imdieke  Attendance: 
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St. Cloud Icebreakers
Nick Thibault  Coaches

 Starters
32  Emily Musielewicz    Jr  G
14  Lily Wilkins    Sr  D
18  Jordann Swingle    Fr  D
21  Grace Laudenbach    Sr  F
24  Gabbie Rud    Fr  F
06  Allie Cornelius    Jr  F

Duluth Marshall
Sean Storie

 Starters
30  Carissa Mudrak    Fr  G
02  Claire Boettcher    So  D
06  Lily Aamodt    So  D
03  Olivia Boettcher    So  F
07  Victoria Thorson    Fr  F
13  Emily Lemker    So  F

 Alternates  Alternates
02  Sophia McCann    Sr  F
05  Taylor Mathiasen    Fr  F
07  Maddie Smith    Sr  F
08  Lauren Brettingen    Jr  F
10  Kennedy Erickson    Jr  F
11  Courtney Donnelly    Jr  D
15  Jordan Volker    Sr  D
17  Brooke Arvidson    Jr  F
19  Zoey Beniek    Sr  F
20  Miranda Milbauer    Jr  F
25  Anna Carlson    Sr  D
29  Sophia O'Neal    Jr  D

08  Ashlee Siegle    So  F
09  Helaina Orn    So  D
10  Bella Kartch    Fr  D
11  Lillian Johnson    Fr  F
16  Caitlin Breen    Fr  F
17  Claire Casey    Fr  F
19  Isabelle Stauber    So  F
54  Maren Friday    8th  D
55  Charlesa Prior    8th  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

SCI

DM

 Shots on Goal

SCI

DM

1 2 1

2 5 1

6 6 6

3 8 4

 4

 8

 18

 15

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

SCI

DM

 9 

 5 

 1 

 0 

 9 

 12 

 0 

 2 

 6 

 5 

 0 

 0 

 24 

 22 

 1 

 2 

 Penalties  Power Plays

SCI

DM

 5 10:00 3 4:38  1  0  0 

 7 14:00 4 5:24  1  0  0 

SCI- 32  Emily Musielewicz  

SCI- 

DM- 30  Carissa Mudrak  

DM- 55  Charlesa Prior   

3 51:00 5 5 12 10 5 5  22  20

3 51:00 9 8 9 9 6 6  24  23

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Scott Barta

(Ref) Gary Sell

(Ref) Mark Lodge

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  DM 54  Maren Friday  16:48  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

SCI 08  L.  Brettingen Tripping (2) 1 6:21

DM 08  Ashlee Siegle Hooking (2) 1 15:46

1 16:37 SCI PP 18  Jordann Swingle

SCI 18  Jordann Swingle Tripping (2) 2 12:40

2 12:40 DM PS 03  Olivia Boettcher

DM 13  Emily Lemker Interference (2) 2 13:04

DM 02  Claire Boettcher Holding (2) 2 13:29

DM 03  Olivia Boettcher Body Checking (2) 2 14:15

SCI 20  Miranda Milbauer Cross Checking (2) 2 14:57

SCI 24  Gabbie Rud Slashing (2) 2 16:21

2 16:48 DM PP 54  Maren Friday 02  Claire Boettcher

DM 13  Emily Lemker Cross Checking (2) 3 9:44

DM 54  Maren Friday Hooking (2) 3 11:31

DM 03  Olivia Boettcher Interference  (2) 3 14:46

SCI 21  Grace Laudenbach Slashing  (2) 3 14:46

 End of Game


